
2018-19 Ohio Valley Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 29, 2019 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 265 57 221 808 24.5
2. MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 245 54 190 734 23.7
3. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 243 100 116 702 21.3
4. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 258 50 109 675 20.5
5. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 194 29 133 550 17.2
6. McCLAIN, Kevin-BEL Sr 33 185 70 113 553 16.8
7. WALKER, Jordan-MOR Jr 33 168 72 112 520 15.8
8. WALLACE, Josiah-EIU So 32 173 61 89 496 15.5
9. MUSZYNSKI, Nick-BEL Fr 32 198 8 67 471 14.7

10. BROWN, Jomaru-EKU Fr 31 158 38 92 446 14.4
11. CLAY, Jr.-TTU Fr 29 139 39 100 417 14.4
12. FITZPATRICK-DORSEY-TSU Jr 26 124 40 83 371 14.3
13. JACKSON, Brandon-SIUE Jr 31 174 11 70 429 13.8
14. HARRIS, Lamontray-MOR Sr 29 158 15 63 394 13.6
15. McFARLAND, David-SIUE Sr 31 142 51 86 421 13.6

PORTER-BUNTON, Chris-APSU Sr 31 144 36 97 421 13.6
17. DOVE, Quintin-UTM Jr 31 160 10 81 411 13.3
18. WILLIFORD, Tyresse-SIUE Jr 30 114 29 135 392 13.1
19. BUCHANAN, Shaq-MUR Sr 33 162 48 58 430 13.0
20. SMITH, Mack-EIU So 32 137 81 53 408 12.8
21. HUNTER, Marlon-JSU Sr 33 177 19 45 418 12.7
22. BREWER, Ledarrius-SEMO So 29 127 48 60 362 12.5
23. HICKS, A.J.-MOR Sr 33 114 37 129 394 11.9
24. McKNIGHT, Kamar-TSU Jr 29 119 31 74 343 11.8
25. BROWN, Tevin-MUR Fr 33 130 90 38 388 11.8
26. VICK, Hunter-TTU Fr 31 119 54 54 346 11.2
27. BOGAN, Delfincko-UTM Sr 31 119 51 56 345 11.1
28. PARKS, Preston-UTM Jr 28 98 45 63 304 10.9
29. HOGAN, Skyler-SEMO Jr 30 120 46 33 319 10.6
30. HARRIS, Steve-APSU Sr 33 139 5 64 347 10.5

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 66 293 359 10.9
2. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 100 208 308 9.6
3. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 111 183 294 8.9
4. MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 70 201 271 8.7
5. ALEXANDER, Courtney-TTU Sr 31 73 183 256 8.3
6. HARRIS, Lamontray-MOR Sr 29 82 156 238 8.2
7. CUNNINGHAM,Christian-JSU Sr 32 95 150 245 7.7
8. McGHEE, Jabari-APSU Sr 30 93 115 208 6.9
9. COWART, Darnell-MUR Jr 33 78 136 214 6.5

10. JACKSON, Brandon-SIUE Jr 31 88 111 199 6.4
11. CHAFFEE JR., Stokley-TSU Sr 30 71 119 190 6.3
12. McGLOTHAN, Gabe-SEMO Fr 31 58 134 192 6.2
13. MUSZYNSKI, Nick-BEL Fr 32 40 145 185 5.8
14. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 40 148 188 5.7
15. FITZPATRICK-DORSEY-TSU Jr 26 32 108 140 5.4
16. GREEN, Malek-MOR So 33 46 126 172 5.2
17. DOVE, Quintin-UTM Jr 31 81 80 161 5.2
18. TOLBERT, Sage-SEMO Fr 31 55 101 156 5.0
19. PORTER-BUNTON, Chris-APSU Sr 31 24 128 152 4.9
20. EGBUTA, Emmanuel-TSU Jr 28 45 91 136 4.9

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. WILLIAMS, KJ-MUR Fr 32 111 159  . 6 9 8
2. CUNNINGHAM,Christian-JSU Sr 32 111 178  . 6 2 4
3. MUSZYNSKI, Nick-BEL Fr 32 198 328  . 6 0 4
4. DOVE, Quintin-UTM Jr 31 160 268  . 5 9 7
5. HENRY, Micaiah-TTU Jr 31 117 202  . 5 7 9
6. COWART, Darnell-MUR Jr 33 131 239  . 5 4 8
7. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 243 450  . 5 4 0
8. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 258 486  . 5 3 1
9. GREEN, Malek-MOR So 33 105 199  . 5 2 8

10. HARRIS, Lamontray-MOR Sr 29 158 301  . 5 2 5
11. JACKSON, Brandon-SIUE Jr 31 174 336  . 5 1 8
12. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 194 383  . 5 0 7
13. McGHEE, Jabari-APSU Sr 30 104 206  . 5 0 5
14. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 265 531  . 4 9 9
15. PORTER-BUNTON, Chris-APSU Sr 31 144 293  . 4 9 1

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 331 10.0
2. MURPHY, Grayson-BEL Fr 33 214 6.5
3. HICKS, A.J.-MOR Sr 33 190 5.8
4. CLAY, Jr.-TTU Fr 29 124 4.3
5. McCLAIN, Kevin-BEL Sr 33 130 3.9
6. SMITH, Shareef-EIU Jr 32 123 3.8
7. WILLIFORD, Tyresse-SIUE Jr 30 110 3.7
8. LITTLE, Kevin-UTM Sr 25 90 3.6
9. PARKS, Preston-UTM Jr 28 98 3.5

10. DALTON, Jonathan-SEMO Sr 31 106 3.4
11. ROBINSON, Kelvin-EKU Jr 30 98 3.3
12. BOGAN, Delfincko-UTM Sr 31 96 3.1
13. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 98 3.1
14. CHANEY, Armani-TSU Sr 25 73 2.9
15. WALLACE, Josiah-EIU So 32 92 2.9
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FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 190 220  . 8 6 4
2. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 116 137  . 8 4 7
3. HUDSON, Ty-JSU Jr 33 69 82  . 8 4 1
4. PARKS, Preston-UTM Jr 28 63 75  . 8 4 0
5. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 221 272  . 8 1 3
6. DOVE, Quintin-UTM Jr 31 81 100  . 8 1 0
7. WALLACE, Josiah-EIU So 32 89 111  . 8 0 2
8. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 133 166  . 8 0 1
9. WALKER, Jordan-MOR Jr 33 112 142  . 7 8 9

10. MUSZYNSKI, Nick-BEL Fr 32 67 86  . 7 7 9
11. HARRIS, Lamontray-MOR Sr 29 63 81  . 7 7 8
12. McFARLAND, David-SIUE Sr 31 86 111  . 7 7 5
13. WILLIFORD, Tyresse-SIUE Jr 30 135 175  . 7 7 1
14. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 109 147  . 7 4 1
15. FITZPATRICK-DORSEY-TSU Jr 26 83 112  . 7 4 1

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. GREGORY, Jamall-JSU Sr 31 62 2.0
2. BROWN, Jomaru-EKU Fr 31 60 1.9
3. BUCHANAN, Shaq-MUR Sr 33 60 1.8
4. HICKS, A.J.-MOR Sr 33 59 1.8
5. CLAY, Jr.-TTU Fr 29 51 1.8
6. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 58 1.8
7. MURPHY, Grayson-BEL Fr 33 53 1.6
8. McFARLAND, David-SIUE Sr 31 49 1.6
9. DAVIS, Tripp-TSU Jr 30 45 1.5

10. BOGAN, Delfincko-UTM Sr 31 45 1.5
11. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 47 1.4
12. PORTER-BUNTON, Chris-APSU Sr 31 44 1.4
13. ALEXANDER, Courtney-TTU Sr 31 42 1.4
14. CHANEY, Armani-TSU Sr 25 33 1.3
15. HAWTHORNE, JR., Dere-UTM Jr 30 38 1.3

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 100 233  . 4 2 9
2. PORTER-BUNTON, Chris-APSU Sr 31 36 84  . 4 2 9
3. KING, Houston-EKU Fr 27 32 75  . 4 2 7
4. GLOTTA, Zach-APSU Sr 33 78 190  . 4 1 1
5. CHANEY, Armani-TSU Sr 25 38 94  . 4 0 4
6. GABLE, Isaiah-SEMO So 31 51 127  . 4 0 2
7. WALKER, Jordan-MOR Jr 33 72 181  . 3 9 8
8. VICK, Hunter-TTU Fr 31 54 136  . 3 9 7
9. CLAY, Jr.-TTU Fr 29 39 99  . 3 9 4

10. BAKER, James-MOR So 33 33 84  . 3 9 3
11. BOGAN, Delfincko-UTM Sr 31 51 130  . 3 9 2
12. CALDWELL, Alex-SEMO Fr 24 30 77  . 3 9 0
13. HARVEY, Ben-EIU Fr 32 35 90  . 3 8 9
14. HOPKINS, Nick-BEL So 33 55 142  . 3 8 7
15. GIVENS, Jarrett-APSU Sr 33 52 135  . 3 8 5

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 100 3.0
2. WEAVER, Dujuanta-EKU Jr 30 85 2.8
3. BROWN, Tevin-MUR Fr 33 90 2.7
4. SMITH, Mack-EIU So 32 81 2.5
5. GLOTTA, Zach-APSU Sr 33 78 2.4
6. WALKER, Jordan-MOR Jr 33 72 2.2
7. TILLERY, Corey-TTU Jr 30 64 2.1
8. McCLAIN, Kevin-BEL Sr 33 70 2.1
9. LITTLEJOHN, Michael-TSU Jr 30 59 2.0

10. WALLACE, Josiah-EIU So 32 61 1.9
11. MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 54 1.7

VICK, Hunter-TTU Fr 31 54 1.7
13. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 57 1.7
14. LITTLE, Kevin-UTM Sr 25 42 1.7
15. HOPKINS, Nick-BEL So 33 55 1.7

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. MUSZYNSKI, Nick-BEL Fr 32 70 2.2
2. HENRY, Micaiah-TTU Jr 31 55 1.8

MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 55 1.8
4. CUNNINGHAM,Christian-JSU Sr 32 54 1.7
5. BAKER, James-MOR So 33 55 1.7
6. DIALLO, Aboubacar-EIU Sr 25 27 1.1
7. CHAFFEE JR., Stokley-TSU Sr 30 32 1.1
8. GILL, Jailen-UTM Sr 30 29 1.0
9. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 30 0.9

10. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 29 0.9
11. KUKOBAT, Rade-EIU Jr 32 28 0.9

BURRELL, Cam-EIU Fr 24 21 0.9
13. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 27 0.8
14. CROSS, Jacara-JSU Jr 33 26 0.8
15. ALEXANDER, Courtney-TTU Sr 31 23 0.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. MURPHY, Grayson-BEL Fr 33 214 82 2.6
2. BOGAN, Delfincko-UTM Sr 31 96 49 2.0
3. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 331 170 1.9
4. HICKS, A.J.-MOR Sr 33 190 101 1.9
5. McCLAIN, Kevin-BEL Sr 33 130 73 1.8
6. DALTON, Jonathan-SEMO Sr 31 106 62 1.7
7. ROBINSON, Kelvin-EKU Jr 30 98 58 1.7
8. SMITH, Shareef-EIU Jr 32 123 80 1.5
9. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 98 66 1.5

10. LITTLE, Kevin-UTM Sr 25 90 62 1.5
11. PARKS, Preston-UTM Jr 28 98 78 1.3
12. CLAY, Jr.-TTU Fr 29 124 116 1.1
13. WILLIFORD, Tyresse-SIUE Jr 30 110 104 1.1
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OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 111 3.4
2. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 100 3.1
3. McGHEE, Jabari-APSU Sr 30 93 3.1
4. CUNNINGHAM,Christian-JSU Sr 32 95 3.0
5. JACKSON, Brandon-SIUE Jr 31 88 2.8
6. HARRIS, Lamontray-MOR Sr 29 82 2.8
7. DOVE, Quintin-UTM Jr 31 81 2.6
8. HENRY, Micaiah-TTU Jr 31 75 2.4
9. CHAFFEE JR., Stokley-TSU Sr 30 71 2.4

10. COWART, Darnell-MUR Jr 33 78 2.4
11. ALEXANDER, Courtney-TTU Sr 31 73 2.4
12. MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 70 2.3
13. BURRELL, Cam-EIU Fr 24 49 2.0
14. KUKOBAT, Rade-EIU Jr 32 65 2.0
15. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 66 2.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 293 8.9
2. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 208 6.5
3. MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 201 6.5
4. ALEXANDER, Courtney-TTU Sr 31 183 5.9
5. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 183 5.5
6. HARRIS, Lamontray-MOR Sr 29 156 5.4
7. CUNNINGHAM,Christian-JSU Sr 32 150 4.7
8. MUSZYNSKI, Nick-BEL Fr 32 145 4.5
9. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 148 4.5

10. McGLOTHAN, Gabe-SEMO Fr 31 134 4.3
11. FITZPATRICK-DORSEY-TSU Jr 26 108 4.2
12. PORTER-BUNTON, Chris-APSU Sr 31 128 4.1
13. COWART, Darnell-MUR Jr 33 136 4.1
14. BROWN, Tevin-MUR Fr 33 135 4.1
15. BREWER, Ledarrius-SEMO So 29 116 4.0

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. MORANT, Ja-MUR So 33 1207 36.6
2. MAYO, Nick-EKU Sr 31 1079 34.8
3. BURNELL, Jason-JSU Sr 32 1082 33.8
4. McCLAIN, Kevin-BEL Sr 33 1101 33.4
5. BUCHANAN, Shaq-MUR Sr 33 1100 33.3
6. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Sr 33 1095 33.2
7. TAYLOR, Terry-APSU So 33 1092 33.1
8. WALKER, Jordan-MOR Jr 33 1089 33.0

VICK, Hunter-TTU Fr 31 1023 33.0
10. HICKS, A.J.-MOR Sr 33 1082 32.8
11. BROWN, Tevin-MUR Fr 33 1081 32.8
12. WALLACE, Josiah-EIU So 32 1045 32.7
13. CLAY, Jr.-TTU Fr 29 916 31.6
14. BOGAN, Delfincko-UTM Sr 31 968 31.2
15. PARKS, Preston-UTM Jr 28 863 30.8
16. SMITH, Mack-EIU So 32 970 30.3
17. MURPHY, Grayson-BEL Fr 33 984 29.8
18. McFARLAND, David-SIUE Sr 31 924 29.8
19. HUNTER, Marlon-JSU Sr 33 983 29.8
20. WEAVER, Dujuanta-EKU Jr 30 890 29.7
21. JACKSON, Brandon-SIUE Jr 31 912 29.4
22. McKNIGHT, Kamar-TSU Jr 29 848 29.2
23. WILLIFORD, Tyresse-SIUE Jr 30 867 28.9
24. COOPER, De'von-MOR So 33 949 28.8
25. SMITH, Shareef-EIU Jr 32 920 28.8
26. ALEXANDER, Courtney-TTU Sr 31 891 28.7
27. CUNNINGHAM,Christian-JSU Sr 32 915 28.6
28. BREWER, Ledarrius-SEMO So 29 820 28.3
29. FITZPATRICK-DORSEY-TSU Jr 26 733 28.2
30. HAWTHORNE, JR., Dere-UTM Jr 30 839 28.0
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TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Austin Peay APSU
Belmont BEL
Eastern Illinois EIU
Eastern Kentucky EKU
Jacksonville State JSU
Morehead State MOR
Murray State MUR
SIUE SIUE
Southeast Missouri SEMO
Tennessee State TSU
Tennessee Tech TTU
UT Martin UTM


